Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

CTALL 中的大型海峡的电影中的大型

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Jonne	s) or arv	ersion	and/or	piace	oi use	•													RECEIVED
																			10:05am
						F	ile No	. <u>1854</u>	0										APR 0 3 2019
1 A	nalisati	an la ha	. wa h. r m	aada fu		م امیرہ	f tha C	hiof C	naina	to ob		ha /ah	ماد ماد		-4b\.				
1. A	pplication	on is ne	егеру п	nade to	or appi	_			nginee		•			ne or b	otn):			Sta	fford Field Office
						_	lace o					of Dive		8000	2			Divisio	n of Water Resour
u	nder the	water	right w	hich is	s the s	_			ation i					ndition	s desc	ribed l	oelow.		
T	he sour	ce of s	upply is	s:		⊠ G	Ground	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
2. N	ame and address of Applicant: Brent Rugan																		
	ame and address of Applicant: <u>Brent Rugan</u> 57 NE 210 th St, Ellinwood KS 67526																		
_									Email	addre	ss: bre	entruga	an@an	nail.co	m				
	Phone Number: (620)564-2216 Email address: brentrugan@gmail.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Brent A & Amber M Rugan																		
	557 NE 210 th St, Ellinwood KS 67526																		
P	Phone Number: (620)564-2216 Email address: brentrugan@gmail.com																		
3. T	The presently authorized place of use is:																		
C	Owner of Land NAME: <u>Brent A & Amber M Rugan</u> ADDRESS: <u>557 NE 210th St, Ellinwood KS 67526</u>																		
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			NE¼				NW1/4				SW¼			SE¼			TOTAL ACRES		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼ Lot 1	SW¼ Lot 2	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACINES
19	20S	13W					11	29	19	11									70
		7 12																	
										ė.									-
											9								
	this ap				•					ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
C	wner o																		
,,	c 41 !		ADDRI																
(1	f there is	more tr	ian one	iandov	vner, at	acn su	ippieme			neces	sary.)				1				
					1/4				V¼				V¼				Ξ¼ 	-	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼ Lot 1	SW1/4 Lot 2	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	
19	208	13W					11	26	27.5	12.5									77
			l	1															

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the Lot 2 (SW NW) Quarter
	of Section, Township	20 South, Range 13 W,
	in Barton County, Kansas, 3820 fee	et North4790 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate 800 GPM Authorized Quantity	101 AF Depth of well (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS	3839 feet North4818 feet West)
-	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as	s follows: 🛛 No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the <u>Lot 2 (SW NW)</u> Quarter
	of Section, Township	20 South, Range W,
		et North 4818 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
		o Change Proposed well depth (feet) NA
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water rights that will use this point <u>20177113-MF</u> .
6. F	Presently authorized point of diversion:	
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of theQuarter
	of Section, Township	South, Range (E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	Depth of well (feet)
- [(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _	feet North feet West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as	s follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	s requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
		Quarter of theQuarter
	of Section , Township	South, Range (E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	eet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
1	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) Modifying the place of use.	300 200 100 0 100 200 300
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?	200 + + + = + + = 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	F
	ASAP	100 + + + + = + + + 1 = 100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 + 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	NA .	100 + + = + + = 100
	(b) When will this be done? NA	
	- Division	200 + 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 + 1 + 1 = 200
11.	. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	attached?	Emtonlandondun¥mdundundundund
12	Assisted by TJS-SFFO	300 200 100 0 100 200 300 South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft
13a	a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines	diagram shown above in relation to the existing point diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point diversion.)
DW		ge 2 RECEIVED File No18540

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversi-	on is 300 or fewer feet fr	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following.	
	ners of the currently auth oners must sign this appli	norized place(s) of use identified in this application? ication.)	
affected if this application is approved a		orized place(s) of use identified in this application be adve dication.)	ersely
	ditiously, will there be sub ners must sign this appli	bstantial damage to property, public health or safety? ication.)	
If the application proposes a surface water chan or a change in place of use, the application mus agent (attach notarized statement authorizing re	t be signed by all owners	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 30 s of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly auth	00 feet, horized
age and the owner, the spouse of the ow their behalf, in regards to the water righ contained in this application are true, co	vner, or a duly author nt(s) to which this ap	nation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of rized agent of the owner(s) to make this application pertains. I further verify that the states and the day of the states are the states and the states are the states	ion on
Dated at A R	, Kansas, uns	Amber Rugan	··
Rent A Rugan (Please Print)	,	(Spouse)) AMBER Rugan (Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print) State of Kansas County of Alana	S M	STEVEN E. SWIGART NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS y Appt Exp.	<i>L</i>
of And the foregoing applied the state of th	cation was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this /u/	,
My Commission Expires <u>Nef-16+19</u>		Sturn E Seugary Notary Public	<u> </u>
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCI accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be inceed the appropriate fee must be paid.	<u>SSED</u> . To be complete, a luded; signatures of all the a	Il of the applicable portions of the application form must be compleappropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarize	eted with ed; and
forth in the schedule below: Make checks paya (1) Application to change a point of div (2) Application to change a point of div	able to: Kansas Depart n version 300 feet or less . version more than 300 fe	der this section shall be accompanied by the application fe	00 00
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	RECEIVED No	<u> 18540 </u>

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

APR 0 2 2019

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82 In the exception of those conditions expressly contained had limitations of File No. 18540	a-70 ereir	1, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 1 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, 1, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
			requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application to	auth o cha	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing r previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Application	t vd t	and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot ⊠ Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrated Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ively on.	corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☑	lly be Not	located more than feet from the previously Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion i tube or other device suitable for making water leve accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	el me	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a easurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in Applicable
7.	December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with KAR 5.	, whi -1-4 t d rer	erly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before chever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, port the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of lowing the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20ti_works for diversion has been completed, on the form pr☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	he ar	ompleted on or before December 31, 20, or within any oplicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ed by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the re-		
10.	with an in-line automatic quick-closing check valve ca	nable	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped e of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable
	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No		
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file nu limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this S	imbe Sumn mulg ame	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of r are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> lated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the s authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If y	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,		SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Én	n may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of		
Agi	riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for		By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
adr	ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative		
rev	iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.		(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Le	e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS		Date of Issuance:
66	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may eclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.		State of Kansas)) SS
<u> </u>	For Use by Register of Deeds	•) SS) SS)
			Acknowledged before me on
			by
			Signatura
			Signature:Notary Public
			My commission expires:
	,		My commission expires:(Notary Seal)
DV	VR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page	4 File No. 18540 RECEIVED

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which Water Right, File No. 18540 shall be subject to the following conditions:

- 11a. If the water flowmeter is replaced with a new flowmeter then the owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an anti-reverse totalizing water flowmeter which meets or exceeds specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer
- 11b. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right.

File No. 18540 RECEIVED

